
SL.No Description of Item (2)

Unit of 
Measure
ment (3)

Quantity 
(4)

Point of 
Delivery (5)

Period of 
Delivery (No. 
of Days) (6)

PANGLUNG 
ENTERPRISE

KINS 
TECHNOLOGY

B.D 
Commercial

New Edge 
Technologies

KARMA OFFICE 
SUPPLY

P. Dhendup 
Tshongkhang

THARLAM 
INFOTECH AND 

SOLUTION

JORPHEL 
TRADING.

Lamla 
Enterprise

Sang 
Wangling 
Enterprise

Lekzin 
Enterprise

1 Switch Cisco 24 port 
Managed 
(10/100/1000) switch Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 58490.000 56137.340 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2 Switch Cisco 8 port 
Managed 
(10/100/1000) switch Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 8490.000 34669.360 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

3

Switch                                                       
Cisco port Managed 
(10/100/1000) 
switch16 Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 48490.000 56129.070 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

4
Switch                                                      
Cisco 24 port POE 
Managed 
(10/100/1000) switch Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 78490.000 93679.240 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

5
Switch                                                       
Cisco 8 port POE 
Managed 
(10/100/1000) switch Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 9490.000 34669.360 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

6

Switch                                                    
Cisco port POE 
Managed 
(10/100/1000) 
switch16 Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 68490.000 64947.400 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

7

SFP transceiver: simplex Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 11490.000 79625.460 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2630.000 0.000

8

SFP transceiver: duplex Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 11490.000 66133.550 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 4299.000 0.000

9
Fiber patch cord SC-LC 
simplex 2 m Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 949.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 399.000 0.000

10
Fiber patch cord LC-LC 
simplex 2 m Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 949.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 399.000 0.000
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11
Fiber patch cord SC-SC 
simplex 2 m Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 949.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 399.000 0.000

12
Fiber patch cord SC-FC 
simplex 2 m Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 949.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 399.000 0.000

13
Fiber patch cord  SC-LC 
simplex 5 m Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 2890.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 499.000 0.000

14
Fiber patch cord LC-LC 
simplex 5 m Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 2890.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 499.000 0.000

15
Fiber patch cord SC-SC 
simplex 5 m Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 2890.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 499.000 0.000

16
Fiber patch cord SC-FC 
simplex 5 m Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 2890.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 499.000 0.000

17
Fiber patch cord SC-LC 
simplex 10 m Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 4890.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 699.000 0.000

18
Fiber patch cord LC-LC 
simplex 10 m Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 4890.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 699.000 0.000

19
Fiber patch cord SC-SC 
simplex 10 m Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 4890.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 699.000 0.000

20
Fiber patch cord SC-FC 
simplex 10 m Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 4890.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 699.000 0.000

21
Ethernet Cable                                  
305m CCA PVC jacket Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 7800.000 0.000 7890.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 9850.000 0.000 6340.000 8999.000 0.000

22
Ethernet Cable Outdoor                              
305m CCA PVC jacket Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 17500.000 0.000 18490.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1550.000 0.000 17400.000 19999.000 0.000

23 Layer 3: switch 24 * 1G 
SFP Ports                                
Cisco-C9300-24S-A Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 128490.000 1332447.130 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1494700.00
0

0.000 0.000



24
Gateway Router                                          
Cisco-ASR100X-20G-K9 Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 189490.000 5538176.410 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 94700.000 0.000 0.000

25 Fiber Optic Stripper CFS-
2 Fiber Stripping Pliers 
Fiber Optic Clamp Fiber 
Stripper FTTH Tools Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 9890.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 999.000 0.000

26 LCD projector                                  
Home Cinema 1060 
1080p 3LCD Projector Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 38600.000 0.000 32490.000 0.000 0.000 34900.000 36500.000 0.000 59400.000 0.000 0.000

27
LCD PROJECTOR Epson 
or Dell or Infous Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 34600.000 0.000 32490.000 0.000 0.000 29900.000 36500.000 0.000 34340.000 0.000 0.000

28
LCD PROJECTOR Infocus 
IN 220i Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 48000.000 0.000 19490.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 34500.000 0.000 34700.000 0.000 0.000

29
Screen with Tripod 
stand (2.4m/2.4m)(1:1) Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 6400.000 0.000 8990.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 15500.000 0.000 9430.000 0.000 0.000

30 Projector screen                                       
Screen with Tripod 
stand (1.5m/1.5m)(1:1) Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 8500.000 0.000 11490.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 12500.000 0.000 8340.000 0.000 0.000

31

Projector screen                                    
Locking 
Projector/Simple 
Portable Projector 
Screen Projector Screen 
(Width 200 cm x 250 
cm Height) Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 9800.000 0.000 12490.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 9500.000 0.000 6800.000 0.000 0.000

32 2 m 16cm (85inches) 
QN900A Neo QLED 8k 
smart TV Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 749490.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 165000.000 0.000 320000.000 189999.000 0.000

33

TV Panasonic55 inches Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 48000.000 0.000 54390.000 0.000 0.000 54900.000 38500.000 0.000 43430.000 79999.000 0.000

34

TV Panasonic65 inches Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 78999.000 0.000 98490.000 0.000 0.000 64900.000 54500.000 0.000 84740.000 99999.000 0.000



35

TV Panasonic 75 inches Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 122000.000 0.000 239490.000 0.000 0.000 98000.000 145000.000 0.000 149340.000 129999.000 0.000

36

TV Samsung 55 inches Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 48000.000 0.000 54390.000 0.000 0.000 54000.000 38500.000 0.000 43430.000 76999.000 0.000

37

TV Samsung 65 inches Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 78999.000 0.000 98490.000 0.000 0.000 64000.000 54500.000 0.000 84740.000 89999.000 0.000

38

TV Samsung 75 inches Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 122000.000 0.000 239490.000 0.000 0.000 98900.000 145000.000 0.000 147340.000 99999.000 0.000

39
Ahuja microphone DM-
740 Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 6890.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2330.000 0.000 0.000

40
Ahuja microphoneDM-
440 Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 5890.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1790.000 0.000 0.000

41
Ahuja speaker 50W PA 
BTA-880 Each 1.000

Dzongkhag/Thro
mde 
office,Samdrup 
Jongkhar 30.000

 0.000 0.000 9490.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 21840.000 0.000 0.000

Grand Total
 669198.000 0.000 2358026.000 7356614.320 0.000 499500.000 797400.000 0.000 2665130.00

0
810307.000 0.000














